
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Water License Application for Hydrostatic Testing of Fuel Storage Tank #3, 
Coral Harbour- Request for Withdrawal of GN/CGS Application

Ansari, Mohammed <MAnsari@gov.nu.ca> Wed, Apr 8, 2015 at 2:06 PM
To: "phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca" <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, "Licensing Department (licensing@nwb-
oen.ca)" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca" <brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Kusugak, Johnny" <JPKusugak@gov.nu.ca>, "Mulak, Paul" <PMulak@gov.nu.ca>, "Duguay, Brian" 
<BDuguay@gov.nu.ca>, "Lusty, Megan" <MLusty@gov.nu.ca>, "Lam, Bu" <BLam@gov.nu.ca>, "Lywood, 
Justine" <JLywood@gov.nu.ca>

Sub: Water License Application for Hydrostatic Testing of Fuel Storage Tank #3 Repairs, 
Coral Harbor- Request for Withdrawal of GN/CGS Application

Hi Phyllis,

GN has decided to withdraw the application that was sent on March 19, 2015 to NWB. We want to inform 
that the contractor will apply once the contract is signed for the project and executed possibly by the mid-to 
3rd week of April, 2015. 

GN has provided all information to the Contractor for Water Licence Application for the Hydrostatic Testing 
of Fuel Storage Tank #3 Repairs in Coral Harbour.  

We hope for timely approvals once the application is submitted by the contractor and have the hydrostatic 
testing of the above noted tank within the construction season this year- 2015.

Please feel free to contact us for any other information.

Thanks

Mohammed Ansari, PMP, LEED® Green Associate™

Senior Project Officer 

Community & Government Services

Kivalliq Regional PMO, Government of Nunavut

P.O. Box 490, Projects/O&M Building, Rankin Inlet, Nunavut X0C 0G0

T: (867) 645-8181; F: (867) 645-8196

mansari@gov.nu.ca
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From: Ansari, Mohammed 
Sent: March 19, 2015 6:08 PM
To: phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca; Licensing Department (licensing@nwb-oen.ca)
Cc: Kusugak, Johnny; Mulak, Paul; Duguay, Brian; Lusty, Megan; Lam, Bu; Ansari, Mohammed
Subject: Water License Application for Hydrostatic Testing of Fuel Storage Tank #3 Repairs, Coral Harbor

Phyllis Beaulieu

Manager of Licensing

Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119, Goad Haven, NU, X0B 1J0

Phone: (867) 645-6338, ext. 27

Fax: (867) 360-6369

Email: phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca

Hi Phyllis,

Please find attached the Water Licence Application for Hydrostatic Testing of Fuel Storage Tank #3 
Repairs in Coral Harbour.

Feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns regarding the application.

Regards,

Thanks

Mohammed Ansari, PMP, LEED® Green Associate™
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Senior Project Officer 

Community & Government Services

Kivalliq Regional PMO, Government of Nunavut

P.O. Box 490, Projects/O&M Building, Rankin Inlet, Nunavut X0C 0G0

T: (867) 645-8181; F: (867) 645-8196

mansari@gov.nu.ca
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